

Date: 02.06.2020


### Corrigendum I

RFP for **CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR AUTHORITY'S ENGINEER FOR SUPERVISION OF Construction and up gradation of 4 lane of existing 2 lane with paved shoulder from Hapachara to Tulungia road of NH-117 of existing Km 0.00 to Km 14.050 and (Design KM 0.000 to Km 14.660), (Design length – 14.660 Km) on EPC basis in the State of Assam under Bharatmala Pariyojana in Economic Corridors"**

Ref. NIT, RFP document uploaded on 21.04.2020

CPP Tender ID: **2020\_NHIDC\_556093\_1**

NIT/Ref Ref.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
<b>Section-1, Clause 8</b>	<p>The interested consultancy firms may download the RFP document from the official website of the Employer w.e.f. 21.04.2020 at 1700 hrs. The Consultant who download the RFP document from the website will be required to pay the non-refundable fee of Rs. 5,000/- towards cost of RFP at the time of the submission of the Bid proposal through RTGS/NEFT/other digital mode in the given bank details of NHIDCL on or before 04.06.2020 (1430 hrs). Proof of payment shall also be uploaded online along with bid documents.</p> <p>Name- MD-NHIDCL Account no- 9062101002610 IFSC Code – SYBN0009062 Name of Bank: Syndicate Bank</p>	<p>The interested consultancy firms may download the RFP document from the official website of the Employer w.e.f. 21.04.2020 at 1700 hrs. The Consultant who download the RFP document from the website will be required to pay the non-refundable fee of Rs. 5,000/- towards cost of RFP at the time of the submission of the Bid proposal through RTGS/NEFT/other digital mode in the given bank details of NHIDCL on or before 04.06.2020 (1430 hrs). Proof of payment shall also be uploaded online along with bid documents.</p> <p>Name- MD-NHIDCL Account no- 90621010002610 IFSC Code – SYNB0009062 Name of Bank: Syndicate Bank</p>
<b>Section-2, Clause 4.1 B II</b>	<p>Financial proposal as per format prescribed in section – 5 of RFP Cost of RFP of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand only) through RTGS/NEFT/other digital mode in the given bank details of NHIDCL on or before 04.06.2020(1430 hrs). Proof of payment shall also be uploaded online along with bid documents.</p> <p>Name- MD-NHIDCL Account no- 9062101002610 IFSC Code – SYBN0009062 Name of the Bank- Syndicate Bank</p>	<p>Financial proposal as per format prescribed in section – 5 of RFP Cost of RFP of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand only) through RTGS/NEFT/other digital mode in the given bank details of NHIDCL on or before 04.06.2020(1430 hrs). Proof of payment shall also be uploaded online along with bid documents.</p> <p>Name- MD-NHIDCL Account no- 90621010002610 IFSC Code – SYNB0009062 Name of the Bank- Syndicate Bank</p>

  
(KC Bhatt)  
02/6/2020  
DGM(T), NHIDCL